
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

A B C D E F G H I

MOUNT CROSS LUTHERAN CHURCH
                         Budget vs Actuals
             September/Year to Date 2025

9/30/2025

Income

   50000 Operating Income

      50100 Pledged

      50200 Envelope-Non Pledged

      50300 Loose Plate

      50500 Misc

      50600 Special General Giving (LCO)

   Total 50000 Operating Income

   52000 Interest Income

      52100 Bank

   Total 52000 Interest Income

   53000 Facility Use

   54000 Endowment Income (Fund Withdrawal)

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expenses

   61000 Benevolence & Welcoming

      61100 Benevolence

         61101 Mission Support

         61110 Hunger

      Total 61100 Benevolence

      61800 Welcoming

   Total 61000 Benevolence & Welcoming

Actual Budget over Budget
% of 

Budget

26,064.00  26,835.50  -771.50  97.13%

2,955.00  3,839.69  -884.69  76.96%

982.00  833.33  148.67  117.84%

383.00  1,858.22  -1,475.22  20.61%

600.00  1,441.67  -841.67  41.62%

$     30,984.00  $          34,808.41  -$      3,824.41  89.01%

406.33  1,000.00  -593.67  40.63%

$          406.33  $            1,000.00  -$         593.67  40.63%

2,805.00  2,749.17  55.83  102.03%

$     34,195.33  $          38,557.58  -$      4,362.25  88.69%

$     34,195.33  $          38,557.58  -$      4,362.25  88.69%

7,657.42  2,402.41  5,255.01  318.74%

140.00  -140.00  0.00%

$       7,657.42  $            2,542.41  $       5,115.01  301.19%

40.22  50.00  -9.78  80.44%

$       7,697.64  $            2,592.41  $       5,105.23  296.93%

      

      

      

      

    

    

      

    

                              

      

      

      

                                  

      

    

                               

      

                               

    

    

    

    

    

    

                                     

      

  

    

  

      

      

                                  

      

                           

  

      

                                      

      

      

      

      

                                    

      

      

      

      

      

                                     

      

      

      

      

    

                                   

    

    

    

                                           

      

      

      

      

    

      

      

                                

    

      

                                        

      

    

      

                                     

    

    

    

    

                                           

                               

    

      

      

      

    

    

    

    

      

                                  

                                  

      

      

    

                                          

    

      

    

    

                                         

    

    

    

                                              

    

    

                                           

  

      

                                        

  

    

                                     

                           

                            

Sep 2025

Actual Budget over Budget
% of 

Budget

243,502.00  322,026.00  -78,524.00  75.62%

45,100.00  46,076.30  -976.30  97.88%

11,542.28  10,000.00  1,542.28  115.42%

22,082.83  22,298.58  -215.75  99.03%

6,600.00  17,300.00  -10,700.00  38.15%

$  328,827.11  $      417,700.88  -$      88,873.77  78.72%

0.08  0.00  0.08  

8,663.74  12,000.00  -3,336.26  72.20%

$     8,663.82  $       12,000.00  -$        3,336.18  72.20%

24,985.00  32,990.00  -8,005.00  75.74%

0.00  0.00  0.00  

$  362,475.93  $      462,690.88  -$     100,214.95  78.34%

$  362,475.93  $      462,690.88  -$     100,214.95  78.34%

25,214.75  31,426.42  -6,211.67  80.23%

1,430.00  700.00  730.00  204.29%

$    26,644.75  $       32,126.42  -$        5,481.67  82.94%

194.66  600.00  -405.34  32.44%

$    26,839.41  $       32,726.42  -$        5,887.01  82.01%

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

                    

      

      

      

                       

      

      

                         

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

      

                       

      

      

      

      

      

      

                          

      

                   

      

      

                         

      

      

      

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

                         

      

      

      

                               

      

      

      

      

      

      

                       

      

      

      

                            

      

      

      

                          

      

      

      

      

                               

                      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

                        

                        

      

      

      

      

                               

      

      

      

      

                            

      

      

      

      

                                       

      

      

                               

      

      

                            

      

                                   

                   

                    

Year To Date



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64

A B C D E F G H I
   62000 Salaries & Benefits

      62100 Pastor

         62110.2 Pastor Salary (Pr. Julie)

         62120 Pastor Housing Allow

         62130 Pastor Pension

         62131 Pastor Insurance Benefits

         62140 Pastor Car Allow

         62150 Pastor Cont. Ed.

         62151 Pastor Phone Allowance

         62161 Pastor Sabbatical Fund (Accrual)

      Total 62100 Pastor

      62300 Music Staff

         62340 Organist

         62390 Guest & Sub. Musicians

         62391 Music Director

      Total 62300 Music Staff

      62400 Office Staff

         62410 Office Manager

            62411 Office Manager Salary

            62412 Office Manager Mileage

         Total 62410 Office Manager

         62430 Communications Coord.

      Total 62400 Office Staff
      62500 Director of  Children Youth & Family 
Ministries (CYFM)

         62510 CYFM Salary

         62550 CYFM Cont. Ed

         62561 CYFM Auto Allowance

         62562 CYFM Phone Allowance

         62563 CYFM Health Insurance (Portico)

         62564 CYFM Retirement (Portico)
      Total 62500 Director of  Children Youth & 
Family Ministries (CYFM)
      62625 CYFM Asst

 
  

      

      

      

      

      

                           

      

                                     

      

                           

                           

      

    

                                

      

                                

3,247.50  3,247.50  0.00  100.00%

6,250.00  6,250.00  0.00  100.00%

1,709.56  1,709.55  0.01  100.00%

2,188.32  2,199.25  -10.93  99.50%

83.33  -83.33  0.00%

83.33  -83.33  0.00%

50.00  50.00  0.00  100.00%

100.00  -100.00  0.00%

$     13,445.38  $          13,722.96  -$         277.58  97.98%

1,658.00  1,658.33  -0.33  99.98%

225.00  258.33  -33.33  87.10%

1,706.25  2,366.00  -659.75  72.12%

$       3,589.25  $            4,282.66  -$         693.41  83.81%

1,035.00  2,292.33  -1,257.33  45.15%

16.67  -16.67  0.00%

$       1,035.00  $            2,309.00  -$      1,274.00  44.82%

304.00  658.67  -354.67  46.15%

$       1,339.00  $            2,967.67  -$      1,628.67  45.12%

5,720.00  -5,720.00  0.00%

66.67  -66.67  0.00%

41.67  -41.67  0.00%

50.00  -50.00  0.00%

346.06  -346.06  0.00%

343.20  -343.20  0.00%

$             0.00  $            6,567.60  -$      6,567.60  0.00%

981.75  611.11  370.64  160.65%

  

    

  

      

      

                                  

      

                           

  

      

                                      

      

      

      

      

                                    

      

      

      

      

      

                                     

      

      

      

      

    

                                   

    

    

    

                                           

      

      

      

      

    

      

      

                                

    

      

                                        

      

    

      

                                     

    

    

    

    

                                           

                               

    

      

      

      

    

    

    

    

      

                                  

                                  

      

      

    

                                          

    

      

    

    

                                         

    

    

    

                                              

    

    

                                           

  

      

                                        

  

    

                                     

                           

                            

 

 
  

      

      

      

      

      

                    

      

      

                          

      

      

                   

                   

      

      

                         

      

                         

29,179.50  38,970.00  -9,790.50  74.88%

56,250.00  75,000.00  -18,750.00  75.00%

15,452.66  20,514.60  -5,061.94  75.33%

19,694.89  26,391.00  -6,696.11  74.63%

0.00  1,000.00  -1,000.00  0.00%

869.52  1,000.00  -130.48  86.95%

450.00  600.00  -150.00  75.00%

1,200.00  1,200.00  0.00  100.00%

$  123,096.57  $      164,675.60  -$      41,579.03  74.75%

16,458.00  19,900.00  -3,442.00  82.70%

1,975.00  3,100.00  -1,125.00  63.71%

21,255.25  28,392.00  -7,136.75  74.86%

$    39,688.25  $       51,392.00  -$      11,703.75  77.23%

19,802.75  27,508.00  -7,705.25  71.99%

127.68  200.00  -72.32  63.84%

$    19,930.43  $       27,708.00  -$        7,777.57  71.93%

5,975.50  7,904.00  -1,928.50  75.60%

$    25,905.93  $       35,612.00  -$        9,706.07  72.74%

39,691.83  68,640.00  -28,948.17  57.83%

0.00  800.00  -800.00  0.00%

127.40  500.00  -372.60  25.48%

300.00  600.00  -300.00  50.00%

2,234.75  4,152.72  -1,917.97  53.81%

1,879.21  4,118.40  -2,239.19  45.63%

$    44,233.19  $       78,811.12  -$      34,577.93  56.13%

1,575.75  7,333.33  -5,757.58  21.49%

      

      

      

      

      

                          

      

                   

      

      

                         

      

      

      

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

                         

      

      

      

                               

      

      

      

      

      

      

                       

      

      

      

                            

      

      

      

                          

      

      

      

      

                               

                      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

                        

                        

      

      

      

      

                               

      

      

      

      

                            

      

      

      

      

                                       

      

      

                               

      

      

                            

      

                                   

                   

                    

  



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
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77
78
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83
84
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86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

A B C D E F G H I
      62626 VBS Support Staff

      62700 Honoraria for Sub. Preacher

      62800 Virtual Services Support Staff

         62810 Worship Engineer

         62821 Worship Engineer Assistant

      Total 62800 Virtual Services Support Staff

      62890 Payroll Taxes

   Total 62000 Salaries & Benefits

   62600 Deacon

      62601 Deacon Compensation

   Total 62600 Deacon

   63000 Operational Expenses

      63100 Fees & Interest

         63110 Mortgage Interest

         63111 Mortgage Principle

         63120 Bank Charges

         63140 Merchant Fees

      Total 63100 Fees & Interest

      63200 Utilities

         63210 Electric

         63220 Gas

         63230 Telephone

         63250 Water & Sewer

         63260 Trash

      Total 63200 Utilities

      63400 Office Expense

         63410 Office Supplies

         63420 Postage

         63430 Printing and Copying

         63431 Digital Subscription

         63432 Personnel Committee Recruiting

      Total 63400 Office Expense

      63500 Mailers & Periodicals

 
  

      

      

      

      

      

                           

      

                                     

      

                           

                           

      

    

                                

      

                                

      

      

      

      

    

    

      

    

                              

      

      

      

                                  

      

    

                               

      

                               

    

    

    

    

    

    

                                     

      

0.00  

225.00  -225.00  0.00%

0.00  

800.00  866.67  -66.67  92.31%

245.00  346.67  -101.67  70.67%

$       1,045.00  $            1,213.34  -$         168.34  86.13%

610.60  1,120.33  -509.73  54.50%

$     21,010.98  $          30,710.67  -$      9,699.69  68.42%

0.00  

1,483.30  1,483.33  -0.03  100.00%

$       1,483.30  $            1,483.33  -$             0.03  100.00%

935.48  959.10  -23.62  97.54%

1,322.52  1,298.90  23.62  101.82%

5.00  6.25  -1.25  80.00%

130.67  166.67  -36.00  78.40%

$       2,393.67  $            2,430.92  -$           37.25  98.47%

889.40  691.67  197.73  128.59%

116.29  291.67  -175.38  39.87%

299.20  320.83  -21.63  93.26%

372.72  291.67  81.05  127.79%

285.99  275.00  10.99  104.00%

$       1,963.60  $            1,870.84  $            92.76  104.96%

88.66  250.00  -161.34  35.46%

386.60  241.67  144.93  159.97%

559.89  541.67  18.22  103.36%

859.98  116.67  743.31  737.10%

125.00  -125.00  0.00%

$       1,895.13  $            1,275.01  $          620.12  148.64%

    

    

    

                                           

      

      

      

      

    

      

      

                                

    

      

                                        

      

    

      

                                     

    

    

    

    

                                           

                               

    

      

      

      

    

    

    

    

      

                                  

                                  

      

      

    

                                          

    

      

    

    

                                         

    

    

    

                                              

    

    

                                           

  

      

                                        

  

    

                                     

                           

                            

 

 
  

      

      

      

      

      

                    

      

      

                          

      

      

                   

                   

      

      

                         

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

                    

      

      

      

                       

      

      

                         

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

      

                       

      

0.00  0.00  0.00  

2,356.70  2,700.00  -343.30  87.29%

0.00  0.00  0.00  

5,920.00  10,400.00  -4,480.00  56.92%

2,409.80  4,160.00  -1,750.20  57.93%

$     8,329.80  $       14,560.00  -$        6,230.20  57.21%

8,920.96  13,443.91  -4,522.95  66.36%

$  254,107.15  $      368,527.96  -$     114,420.81  68.95%

0.00  0.00  0.00  

13,349.70  17,800.00  -4,450.30  75.00%

$    13,349.70  $       17,800.00  -$        4,450.30  75.00%

8,654.40  11,509.21  -2,854.81  75.20%

11,667.60  15,586.79  -3,919.19  74.86%

30.00  75.00  -45.00  40.00%

1,507.16  2,000.00  -492.84  75.36%

$    21,859.16  $       29,171.00  -$        7,311.84  74.93%

6,324.23  8,300.00  -1,975.77  76.20%

1,779.64  3,500.00  -1,720.36  50.85%

2,683.21  3,850.00  -1,166.79  69.69%

2,722.47  3,500.00  -777.53  77.78%

2,518.41  3,300.00  -781.59  76.32%

$    16,027.96  $       22,450.00  -$        6,422.04  71.39%

2,604.48  3,000.00  -395.52  86.82%

2,084.62  2,900.00  -815.38  71.88%

5,123.94  6,500.00  -1,376.06  78.83%

1,214.78  1,400.00  -185.22  86.77%

0.00  1,500.00  -1,500.00  0.00%

$    11,027.82  $       15,300.00  -$        4,272.18  72.08%
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116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

A B C D E F G H I
         63510 Advertising

         63515 Website Hosting/Maint

         63540 Devotionals

      Total 63500 Mailers & Periodicals

      63600 Outside Services

         63610 Treasurer/Fin Secretary

         63620 Bookkeeping Services

         63621 Bookkeeping Support Fees

         63630 Janitor

         63650 Outside Contractors

         63670 Meal Preparer

         63681 CPA Consulting

      Total 63600 Outside Services

      63700 Property Expense

         63710 Property Taxes

         63720 General Maintenance

            63720. General Maintenance

         Total 63720 General Maintenance

         63730 Grounds Maintenance

         63735 Van Maintenance

         63765 Technology

      Total 63700 Property Expense

      63800 Training/Meetings

         63810 Synod Assembly

         63815 Synod Leadership Conference

         63840 Council-Sponsored Events

         63841 Staff/Volunteer Recognition

      Total 63800 Training/Meetings

   Total 63000 Operational Expenses

   63300 Insurance

   64000 Family Faith Formation

      64100 Senior Ministry

 
  

      

      

      

      

      

                           

      

                                     

      

                           

                           

      

    

                                

      

                                

      

      

      

      

    

    

      

    

                              

      

      

      

                                  

      

    

                               

      

                               

    

    

    

    

    

    

                                     

      

  

    

  

      

      

                                  

      

                           

  

      

                                      

      

      

      

      

                                    

      

      

      

      

      

                                     

      

      

      

      

    

                                   

125.00  -125.00  0.00%

16.67  -16.67  0.00%

41.67  -41.67  0.00%

$             0.00  $               183.34  -$         183.34  0.00%

500.00  500.00  0.00  100.00%

1,657.50  1,310.42  347.08  126.49%

223.50  185.00  38.50  120.81%

2,334.50  1,500.00  834.50  155.63%

0.00  0.00  

600.00  650.00  -50.00  92.31%

0.00  125.00  -125.00  0.00%

$       5,315.50  $            4,270.42  $       1,045.08  124.47%

54.17  -54.17  0.00%

189.62  508.33  -318.71  37.30%

$          189.62  $               508.33  -$         318.71  37.30%

362.00  454.17  -92.17  79.71%

50.00  -50.00  0.00%

36.44  208.33  -171.89  17.49%

$          588.06  $            1,275.00  -$         686.94  46.12%

50.00  -50.00  0.00%

100.00  -100.00  0.00%

20.83  -20.83  0.00%

41.67  -41.67  0.00%

$             0.00  $               212.50  -$         212.50  0.00%

$     12,155.96  $          11,518.03  $          637.93  105.54%

1,250.00  -1,250.00  0.00%

0.00  416.67  -416.67  0.00%

0 00  25 00  25 00  0 00%

      

    

    

    

    

      

                                  

                                  

      

      

    

                                          

    

      

    

    

                                         

    

    

    

                                              

    

    

                                           

  

      

                                        

  

    

                                     

                           

                            

 

 
  

      

      

      

      

      

                    

      

      

                          

      

      

                   

                   

      

      

                         

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

                    

      

      

      

                       

      

      

                         

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

      

                       

      

      

      

      

      

      

                          

      

                   

      

      

                         

      

      

      

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

                         

510.00  1,500.00  -990.00  34.00%

0.00  200.00  -200.00  0.00%

487.13  500.00  -12.87  97.43%

$        997.13  $         2,200.00  -$        1,202.87  45.32%

4,500.00  6,000.00  -1,500.00  75.00%

12,209.70  15,725.00  -3,515.30  77.65%

1,808.00  2,220.00  -412.00  81.44%

12,484.50  18,000.00  -5,515.50  69.36%

5,700.00  7,800.00  -2,100.00  73.08%

0.00  625.00  -625.00  0.00%

$    36,702.20  $       50,370.00  -$      13,667.80  72.87%

298.51  650.00  -351.49  45.92%

0.00  0.00  0.00  

2,252.92  6,100.00  -3,847.08  36.93%

$     2,252.92  $         6,100.00  -$        3,847.08  36.93%

1,632.50  5,450.00  -3,817.50  29.95%

248.12  600.00  -351.88  41.35%

1,727.80  2,500.00  -772.20  69.11%

$     6,159.85  $       15,300.00  -$        9,140.15  40.26%

833.66  600.00  233.66  138.94%

641.83  1,200.00  -558.17  53.49%

133.05  250.00  -116.95  53.22%

370.12  500.00  -129.88  74.02%

$     1,978.66  $         2,550.00  -$           571.34  77.59%

$    96,623.52  $      140,899.31  -$      44,275.79  68.58%

13,312.76  15,000.00  -1,687.24  88.75%

0.00  0.00  0.00  

298.11  5,000.00  -4,701.89  5.96%
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158
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161
162
163

A B C D E F G H I
      64300 Adult Education

      64400 Children & Youth Education

         64200 SafeguardingLive Scan

         64440 Children's Ministry/Fun with Faith

      62626 VBS (Acct  35460) NET

         64530 Conf / Middle School

         64570 High School Youth Group

         64587 Wednesday Evening Dinners

      Total 64400 Children & Youth Education

   Total 64000 Family Faith Formation

   65000 Worship & Music

      63530 Bulletins & Copyright

      65100 Altar Supply

         65100. Altar Supply

         65130 Sanctuary Items

      Total 65100 Altar Supply

      65200 Choir Music

      65400 Bell Music & Equip. & Maint.

      65500 Instrument Maintenance

      65800 Choir, Contemp Svc & Other

   Total 65000 Worship & Music

   66000 Fellowship

      66200 Fellowship-Hospitality Supplies

      66300 Fellowship Programming

      66400 Offsite Events

   Total 66000 Fellowship

   67000 Service & Mission

      67000. Service & Mission - Other

      67800 Peace & Justice

   Total 67000 Service & Mission

   68000 Caring

      68900 Tuesday Caring Meals

   Total 68000 Caring

 
  

      

      

      

      

      

                           

      

                                     

      

                           

                           

      

    

                                

      

                                

      

      

      

      

    

    

      

    

                              

      

      

      

                                  

      

    

                               

      

                               

    

    

    

    

    

    

                                     

      

  

    

  

      

      

                                  

      

                           

  

      

                                      

      

      

      

      

                                    

      

      

      

      

      

                                     

      

      

      

      

    

                                   

    

    

    

                                           

      

      

      

      

    

      

      

                                

    

      

                                        

      

    

      

                                     

    

    

    

    

                                           

                               

    

      

0.00  25.00  -25.00  0.00%

258.00  150.00  108.00  172.00%

129.17  -129.17  0.00%

0.00  0.00  

91.67  -91.67  0.00%

1,145.25  -1,145.25  0.00%

299.16  194.17  104.99  154.07%

$          557.16  $            1,710.26  -$      1,153.10  32.58%

$          557.16  $            2,151.93  -$      1,594.77  25.89%

643.00  141.67  501.33  453.87%

126.40  100.00  26.40  126.40%

41.67  -41.67  0.00%

$          126.40  $               141.67  -$           15.27  89.22%

58.33  -58.33  0.00%

65.00  41.67  23.33  155.99%

143.75  -143.75  0.00%

41.67  -41.67  0.00%

$          834.40  $               568.76  $          265.64  146.71%

8.33  -8.33  0.00%

25.00  -25.00  0.00%

16.67  -16.67  0.00%

$             0.00  $                50.00  -$           50.00  0.00%

216.67  -216.67  0.00%

16.67  -16.67  0.00%

$             0.00  $               233.34  -$         233.34  0.00%

0.00  

309.12  433.33  -124.21  71.34%

$          309.12  $               433.33  -$         124.21  71.34%

  

    

                                     

                           

                            

 

 
  

      

      

      

      

      

                    

      

      

                          

      

      

                   

                   

      

      

                         

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

                    

      

      

      

                       

      

      

                         

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

      

                       

      

      

      

      

      

      

                          

      

                   

      

      

                         

      

      

      

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

                         

      

      

      

                               

      

      

      

      

      

      

                       

      

      

      

                            

      

      

      

                          

      

      

      

      

                               

                      

      

      

      

0.00  300.00  -300.00  0.00%

0.00  0.00  0.00  

1,531.00  1,800.00  -269.00  85.06%

589.42  1,550.00  -960.58  38.03%

-786.30  0.00  -786.30  

513.20  1,100.00  -586.80  46.65%

366.39  13,743.00  -13,376.61  2.67%

299.16  2,330.00  -2,030.84  12.84%

$     2,512.87  $       20,523.00  -$      18,010.13  12.24%

$     2,810.98  $       25,823.00  -$      23,012.02  10.89%

643.00  1,700.00  -1,057.00  37.82%

0.00  0.00  0.00  

842.51  1,200.00  -357.49  70.21%

196.10  500.00  -303.90  39.22%

$     1,038.61  $         1,700.00  -$           661.39  61.09%

126.36  700.00  -573.64  18.05%

428.58  500.00  -71.42  85.72%

1,583.75  1,725.00  -141.25  91.81%

35.70  500.00  -464.30  7.14%

$     3,856.00  $         6,825.00  -$        2,969.00  56.50%

0.00  0.00  0.00  

0.00  100.00  -100.00  0.00%

99.00  300.00  -201.00  33.00%

0.00  200.00  -200.00  0.00%

$          99.00  $            600.00  -$           501.00  16.50%

1,944.66  2,600.00  -655.34  74.79%

100.00  200.00  -100.00  50.00%

$     2,044.66  $         2,800.00  -$           755.34  73.02%

0.00  0.00  0.00  

2,649.17  5,200.00  -2,550.83  50.95%

$     2 649 17  $         5 200 00  -$        2 550 83  50 95%

      

                                   

                   

                    

  



164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

A B C D E F G H I
   69000 Endowment

      69100 Endowment Awards

   Total 69000 Endowment

Total Expenses

Net Operating Income

Expenses Paid From dedicated Accounts 6,508.67$        63,391.67$  

 
  

      

      

      

      

      

                           

      

                                     

      

                           

                           

      

    

                                

      

                                

      

      

      

      

    

    

      

    

                              

      

      

      

                                  

      

    

                               

      

                               

    

    

    

    

    

    

                                     

      

  

    

  

      

      

                                  

      

                           

  

      

                                      

      

      

      

      

                                    

      

      

      

      

      

                                     

      

      

      

      

    

                                   

    

    

    

                                           

      

      

      

      

    

      

      

                                

    

      

                                        

      

    

      

                                     

    

    

    

    

                                           

                               

    

      

      

      

    

    

    

    

      

                                  

                                  

      

      

    

                                          

    

      

    

    

                                         

    

    

    

                                              

    

    

                                           

  

      

                                        

0.00  

1,947.92  -1,947.92  0.00%

$             0.00  $            1,947.92  -$      1,947.92  0.00%

$     44,048.56  $          52,939.72  -$      8,891.16  83.21%

-$      9,853.23  -$         14,382.14  $       4,528.91  68.51%

 

 
  

      

      

      

      

      

                    

      

      

                          

      

      

                   

                   

      

      

                         

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

                    

      

      

      

                       

      

      

                         

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

      

                       

      

      

      

      

      

      

                          

      

                   

      

      

                         

      

      

      

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

                         

      

      

      

      

      

                         

      

      

      

                               

      

      

      

      

      

      

                       

      

      

      

                            

      

      

      

                          

      

      

      

      

                               

                      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

                        

                        

      

      

      

      

                               

      

      

      

      

                            

      

      

      

      

                                       

      

      

                               

      

      

$     2,649.17  $         5,200.00  -$        2,550.83  50.95%

0.00  9,739.56  -9,739.56  0.00%

$            0.00  $         9,739.56  -$        9,739.56  0.00%

$  415,692.35  $      625,941.25  -$     210,248.90  66.41%

-$   53,216.42  -$     163,250.37  $      110,033.95  32.60%
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